
"ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector-l|l, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 106, West Bengal. 

SUDA-12015(17)/1/2020-AD DIR(SUDA)-SUDA/y060 From :Shri Joly Chaudhuri, WBCS (Exe.), 

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

To : The Commissioner/Chairman, Concerned ULBs 

Sub: Release of funds for Projects approved in various Project Years 
Sir/Madam, 

2 

1. 

Additional Secretary, UD & MA Dept.& Additional Mission Director (Housing) 

2 

1, 

The ULBs are to maintain Project Year wise receipt & utilisation of funds. Allotment order for fresh releases will be generated and uploaded in the Official website of SUDA. 

3. 

Since DUs at roof level are not entitled to funds until they reach the Completion level as per Geotagging, the fund allocated in this order are from entitlements in various Project Years from 2015-16 to 2019-20. 

4. 

The fund release is based on entitlements in various Project Years and claim from the ULBs for completion of the listed beneficiaries targeted to be completed where applicable 
Funds are to be transferred to the beneficiaries for whom the funds have been claimed and allocated only through NEFT. No cash / self-cheques/ bearer cheques are to be drawn for payment to the beneficiaries. 

5 After a fortnight of allotment of funds, if unutilized fund limits stand at 50% of the allotted amounts, 

Date:22.05.2023 

6 Utilisation Certificates (U.C.s) are to be submitted each month, within 1oth of next month. IfU.C. is 

SUDA-1201s(17)//2020-AD DIR(SUDA)-SUDA/ Yoßo/2) Copy forwarded for kind information of: 

SUDA 

Executive Officer/Finance Officer, Concerned UILBs 
Nodal Staff/ CLTC, Concerned ULBs. 

Yours faithfully, 

22.05-221 Additional'Secretary, ÜD &MÀ Dept.& 
Additional Mission Director (Housing) 

Date:22.05.2023 

22- os:2022 
Additional Secretary, UD & MA Dept.& 
Additional Mission Director (Housing) 

Tel: 2358-6403/6421/5767 Fay: 2358-5800 F-Mail: whsudadir(@ gmail com 

the same shall be completely withdrawn & reallotted to other ULBs with good progress of the projects. 
pending for more than Rs. 50 lakh, further allotment of funds shall be stopped. 



Statement of allocation of funds for targetted Roof level Dwelling Units 

SI. No. 

1 

3 
4 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

ULB Name 

Dumdum 

Ranaghat 
Barrackpore 
Kamarhati 

Bhatpara 
Dalkhola 

Old Malda 

Balurghat 
Gangarampur 

Mirik 

Kalimpong 
Jhargram 
Dankuni 

Kaliyaganj 
Barasat 

Taki 
Purulia 

Coochbehar 

Uttarpara Kotrung 

Fund released (Amount in Rs.) 

3468000 
30000000 
20000000 
11718000 
30000000 
28190000 
11889000 
26550000 
23350000 
15322600 
40473400 
22528000 

20000000 
20048000 
30000000 

12969000 
40000000 

15000000 
3372172 
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