

রাজ্য নগর উন্নয়ণ সংস্থা



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

"ইলগাস ভবন", এইচ-সি রুক, সেকটর-৩, বিধাননগর, কলকাতা ৭০০ ১০৬, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ। "ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector-III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 106, West Bengal.

SUDA-12015(17)/1/2020-AD DIR(SUDA)-SUDA/4060 From : Shri Joly Chaudhuri, WBCS (Exe.), Additional Secretary, UD & MA Dept.& Additional Mission Director (Housing)

To : The Commissioner/Chairman, **Concerned ULBs** 

## Sub: Release of funds for Projects approved in various Project Years

Sir/Madam.

The ULBs are to maintain Project Year wise receipt & utilisation of funds. Allotment order for fresh 1. releases will be generated and uploaded in the Official website of SUDA. 2.

Since DUs at roof level are not entitled to funds until they reach the Completion level as per Geotagging, the fund allocated in this order are from entitlements in various Project Years from 2015-16 to 3.

The fund release is based on entitlements in various Project Years and claim from the ULBs for completion of the listed beneficiaries targeted to be completed where applicable

Funds are to be transferred to the beneficiaries for whom the funds have been claimed and allocated 4. only through NEFT. No cash / self-cheques/ bearer cheques are to be drawn for payment to the

After a fortnight of allotment of funds, if unutilized fund limits stand at 50% of the allotted amounts, 5. the same shall be completely withdrawn & reallotted to other ULBs with good progress of the projects.

Utilisation Certificates (U.C.s) are to be submitted each month, within 10th of next month. If U.C. is 6. pending for more than Rs. 50 lakh, further allotment of funds shall be stopped.

Yours faithfully,

Additional Secretary, UD & MA Dept.& Additional Mission Director (Housing)

## SUDA-12015(17)/1/2020-AD DIR(SUDA)-SUDA/4060(2)

Date:22.05.2023

Copy forwarded for kind information of: Executive Officer/Finance Officer, Concerned ULBs 1.

2.

Nodal Staff/ CLTC, Concerned ULBs.

22.05.2023 Additional Secretary, UD & MA Dept.& Additional Mission Director (Housing)

Date:22.05.2023

SI. No.	<b>ULB</b> Name	Fund released (Amount in Rs.)
1	Dumdum	3468000
2	Ranaghat	3000000
3	Barrackpore	2000000
4	Kamarhati	11718000
5	Bhatpara	3000000
6	Dalkhola	28190000
7	Old Malda	11889000
8	Balurghat	26550000
9	Gangarampur	23350000
10	Mirik	15322600
10	Kalimpong	40473400
11 12	Jhargram	22528000
12	Dankuni	2000000
13	Kaliyaganj	20048000
15	Barasat	3000000
15	Taki	12969000
10	Purulia	40000000
17	Coochbehar	15000000
18	Uttarpara Kotrung	3372172